design services are not necessary due to services provided free of charge from the pump vendor; 
and 

WHEREAS, Sky View Golf Course is in need of a newer "range picker"; and 

WHEREAS, Staff has located a 2021 Yamaha Umax Range Picker available for the 
amount of Six Thousand Two Hundred and no/1 OOths Dollars ($6,200.00); and 

WHEREAS, Reallocated funds from the irrigation well project would be sufficient to 
make this purchase; 

WHEREAS, The City Council desires to reallocate funds from the irrigation well project 
to the purchase of the 2021 Yamaha Umax Range Picker. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that Six Thousand Two Hundred and no/lOOths Dollars ($6,200.00) of funds 
originally allocated for the golf course irrigation well design be reallocated for the purchase of a 
new Picker Cart in the total amount of Six Thousand Two Hundred and no/1 OOths Dollars 
($6,200.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is authorized to carry out all responsibilities in 
association with this reallocation and associated purchase. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1 st day of July , 2025. 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

Ammie L.